TOPM PTO 1/104	12	-08-199	8 8	, U	10 M 3209	U.S. Department of Co
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			-			Patent and Trademark
						· · ·
		0915408				
	RECORDAT			SHEET		J
TO: The Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attache	d origina	al docum	ent(s) or copy(ies
Submission Type		Sonveyance	· · .	Securit	y Agreen	nent
Resubmission (Non-Rec	cordation) □					
		License	L	Change	e of Name	8
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fra	ame #	Merger		Other . Gover		rmatory Lic
Corrective Document	ame #		(For Use ONLY	by U.S. Go	vernment A	ר
Conveying Party(ies)	 	Mark if add	Departme			Secret File
	L TY OF MASSASCHU					Month Day
Name (line 2)	TI OF MASSASCH	USEIIS				
Second Party						Execution I Month Day
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)				· · · · ·		
Receiving Party			Mark if ad	ditional n	ames of re	ceiving parties attacl
Name (line 1) National	Institutes of	Health,	The			If document to I
Name (line 2) Extramura	al Inventions (Office, T	he]	receiving party domiciled in the
						States, an appo of a domestic representative i
	kledge Drive, I	ROOM 3188	i 			(Designation m separate docum
Address (line 2) MSC 7750						Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bethesda		Maryland State/Con	L / USA	2	- <u>20892</u>	
Domestic Representativ		roce	Enter for the fi	rst Receiv		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	FOR	OFFICE USE	ONLY			. <u></u>

		UOM32098
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 301-435-198608``/
Name National Institute	es of Health, The.	
Address (line 1) Extramural Invent:	ions Office, The	
Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge Dr.	ive, Room 3188	
Address (line 3) MSC 7750		
Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryla	nd / USA 20892-7750	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance d ts.	ocument # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent N		lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)	······	Patent Number(s)
	08187879 5149972	5541095 5643578
	07899423	
	07855562	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	ber PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account	nclosed Deposit Account]
-	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fee	
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is a e original document. Charges to de	-
Belen Awetahegne		11/10/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

RE: Our references: UMMC 96-09 Invention Title: Immunization Against Measles by Inoculation of DNA U.S. Patent Applications: 08/794,868 filed 02/05/1997; CIP of 08/596,977 filed 02/05/1996; CIP of 08/187,879, previously reported (our reference UMMC 91-03) Funding reference: AI34946 Lead Inventor: Harriet Robinson Disclosure date: 02/02/1996

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Institutes of Health.

This document is confirmatory of:

1.) The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described above and in the patent application(s) and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and re-issuances thereon; and

2.) All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable thereto.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day, March 20, 1998.

WLem

Mr. Michael W. Henry Director, Licensing and Ventures University of Massachusetts Medical Center

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0238

RE: Our references: UMMC 89-06 Invention Title: Two Excitation Wavelength Video Imaging Microscope U.S. Patent Applications: 07/466,889 filed 01/18/1990, US Patent No. 5,149,972 issued 09/22/1992 Funding reference: HL14523 Lead Inventor: Frederic Fay Disclosure date: 10/19/1989

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Institutes of Health.

This document is confirmatory of:

1.) The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described above and in the patent application(s) and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and re-issuances thereon; and

2.) All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable thereto.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day, March 20, 1998.

Mr. Michael W. Henry / Director, Licensing and Ventures University of Massachusetts Medical Center

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0239

RE:	Our references:	UMMC 91-07				
	Invention Title:	Glycosaminoglycan-Specific Sulfotransferases				
	U.S. Patent Applications:					
	08/057,167 filed 04/30/1993, US Patent No. 5,541,095 issued 07/30/1996;					
	CIP of 07/899,423 filed 06/16/1992, ABANDONED					
	Funding reference:	GM34396				
	Lead Inventor:	Carlos Hirschberg				
	Disclosure date:	11/18/1991				

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Institutes of Health.

This document is confirmatory of:

1.) The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described above and in the patent application(s) and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and re-issuances thereon; and

2.) All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable thereto.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day, March 20, 1998.

Hem

Mr. Michael W. Henry Director, Licensing and Ventures University of Massachusetts Medical Center

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0240

RE: Our references: UMMC 91-03 Invention Title: Immunization by Inoculation of DNA U.S. Patent Applications: 08/187,879 filed 01/27/1994; CIP of 08/009,883 filed 01/27/1993, US Patent No. 5,643,578 issued ; CIP of 07/855,562 filed 03/23/1992, ABANDONED Funding reference: CA23086 Lead Inventor: Harriet Robinson Disclosure date: 11/09/1991

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Institutes of Health.

This document is confirmatory of:

1.) The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described above and in the patent application(s) and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and re-issuances thereon; and

2.) All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable thereto.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day, March 20, 1998.

Mr. Michael W. Henry Director, Licensing and Ventures University of Massachusetts Medical Center